

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 443 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Tulsiram @ Tushar Nagoraoji Baraskar ....PETITIONER  
V/S

Ashwini Tulsiram @ Tushar Baraskar Name ....RESPONDENT  
Before Marriage (ashwini Wamanrao Upase)

SACHIN H. ADE for Petitioner  
for Respondent

**CORAM :** REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

**DATE :** 12th September, 2025

**P.C. :**

S.O 07/10/2025

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**